
McKendree (0) -vs- Westcliff (0)
09/30/2021 at Irvine, CA (William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/30/2021
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McKendree 2 2 4 5 13
Westcliff 2 0 2 6 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:08 MCK G Uros Pelemis
1st 4:31 MCK G Tony Sunagawa
1st 3:10 WU G DJORDJE MITROVIC
1st 2:38 WU G LUCA SILVESTRI
2nd 7:45 MCK G Uros Pelemis
2nd 1:04 MCK G Uros Pelemis
3rd 4:48 MCK G Nico Rodriguez
3rd 4:13 MCK G Nico Rodriguez
3rd 3:52 WU G CASEY HAMMOND
3rd 2:09 WU G LUCA SILVESTRI
3rd 0:34 MCK G Adam Serrano
3rd 0:12 MCK G-E Tristen Clue
4th 7:44 MCK G Pedro Osorio
4th 6:54 WU G-E LUCA SILVESTRI
4th 6:41 MCK G Uros Pelemis
4th 6:06 MCK G Matt Haygood
4th 4:18 MCK G Matt Haygood
4th 4:02 WU G LUCA SILVESTRI
4th 3:00 WU G LUCA SILVESTRI
4th 2:52 MCK G Tristen Clue
4th 2:27 WU G-P LUCA SILVESTRI
4th 1:58 WU G-E VINCENZO INGUANTA
4th 1:26 WU G DJORDJE MITROVIC

Team Statistics

MCK WU
Shots 26 24
Goals 13 10
Assists 3 5
Points 16 15
Exclusions 8 7
Steals 2 4
Sprints 2-0 0-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:08 WU E CASEY HAMMOND
1st 0:56 MCK E Michael Rojas
1st 4:50 WU E LUCA SILVESTRI
1st 5:30 MCK E Josh Carlson
1st 7:10 WU E CALLUM NORMAN
2nd 3:23 MCK E Michael Rojas
3rd 0:20 WU E INIGO GONZALEZ
3rd 1:49 WU E CASEY HAMMOND
3rd 6:06 MCK E-P Michael Rojas
3rd 7:47 WU E SILVESTRE CHAVEZ
4th 0:00 MCK E-P Sam Guffey

4th 2:11 MCK
E-
MAM Matt Haygood

4th 5:19 WU E COLLIN MOORE
4th 6:41 MCK E Tony Sunagawa
4th 7:08 MCK E Uros Pelemis



Individual
 
 
McKendree 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1C Ori  Scanlon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Josh Carlson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-0
3 Schuyler Cramer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jespyn Bishop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Uros Pelemis 7 4 0 4 1 0 0 0-0
7 Tony Sunagawa 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Michael Rojas 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
10 Nico Rodriguez 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 1-0
13 Sam Guffey 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Pedro Osorio 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
15 Tristen Clue 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
16 Alex Napawan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Matt Haygood 5 2 1 3 1 1 0 0-0
19 Adam Serrano 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 13 3 16 8 1 2 2-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C Ori  Scanlon 14:56 10 6

Totals 10 6

Westcliff 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 ROBERTO BARRERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 COLLIN MOORE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
3 DJORDJE MITROVIC 4 2 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
4 SILVESTRE CHAVEZ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 CASEY HAMMOND 2 1 2 3 2 0 0 0-0
6 JAKE ISON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 CALLUM NORMAN 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 0-1
8 LUCA SILVESTRI 8 6 0 6 1 1 1 0-0
9 MARK DANIEL MERAI 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 VINCENZO INGUANTA 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
11 INIGO GONZALEZ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 YUSUF EL DESOKY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 EDWIN BARNET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 DANIEL BENITEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 JACK ANSTEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 DANIEL WHITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 CARDIN CHAVEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 OSVALDO PINEDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 10 5 15 7 2 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 ROBERTO BARRERA 14:56 13 6

Totals 13 6


